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Community College Director/Coordinator 

BLUE MOUNTAIN CC 
PO Box 100 
2411 NW Carden Ave. 
Pendleton OR 97801-1000 

Shannon Maude 
Director, College Prep 
(541) 278-5162 
smaude@bluecc.edu 

CENTRAL OREGON CC 
2600 NW College Way 
Bend OR 97701 

Seth Johnson 
ABS Director 
(541) 504-2952 
sjohnson@cocc.edu 

CHEMEKETA CC 
PO Box 14007 
Salem OR 97309-7070 

Chris Kato 
ABS Director 
(503) 399-3913 
christopher.kato@chemeketa.edu 

CLACKAMAS CC 
19600 Molalla Ave 
Oregon City OR 97045-7998 

Stephanie Murphy 
ABS Director 
 (503) 594-3392 

stephanie.murphy@clackamas.edu 

CLATSOP CC 
1651 Lexington 
Astoria OR 97103-3698 

Vanessa Garner 
ABS Director  
(503) 338-2347 
vgarner@clatsopcc.edu 

COLUMBIA GORGE CC 
400 E Scenic Drive 
The Dalles OR 97058-3434 

Anne Kelly 
Interim ABS Director  
(541) 506-6042 
akelly@cgcc.edu  

KLAMATH CC 
7390 South Sixth Street 
Klamath Falls OR 97603 

Erin Szymoniak 
Director, Klamath Center of Education & Training 
(541) 880-2336 
skymoniak@klamathcc.edu 

LANE CC 
4000 E 30th Avenue 
Building 11 
Eugene OR 97405-0640 

Anna Gates Tapia 
Dean of Adult Basic & Secondary Education & 
Academic Learning Skills 
(541) 463-5441 
gates-tapiaa@lanecc.edu 

LINN-BENTON CC 
6500 Pacific Blvd SW 
Albany OR 97321 

Leslie Hammon 
Dean, Academic Foundations 
(541) 917-4911 
hammonl@linnbenton.edu 
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Community College Director/Coordinator 

MT. HOOD CC 
26000 SE Stark Street 
Gresham OR 97030-3300 

Kelley Keith 
Dean, Adult Basic Skills 
(503)491-7313 
kelley.keith@mhcc.edu 

OREGON COAST CC 
400 SE College Way 
Newport OR 97366 

Dan Lara 
Vice President of Academic Affairs 
(541) 867-8502 
Dan.lara@oregoncoast.edu 

PORTLAND CC 
PO Box 19000 
Portland OR 97280-0990 

Luis Rodriquez 
ABS Program Director 
SE Campus 
(971) 722-6135 
lrodrigu@pcc.edu 

ROGUE CC – Redwood Campus 
3345 Redwood Highway 
Grants Pass, OR 97527-9298 

Jesse Watson   
ABS Program Director 
(541) 245-7615 
jwatson@roguecc.edu 

SOUTHWESTERN OR CC 
1988 Newmark Ave. 
Coos Bay, OR 97420-2912 

Curtis Buell 
Director of Adult and Pre-College Education & Tutoring 
(541) 888-7353 
curtis.buell@socc.edu 

TILLAMOOK BAY CC 
4301 Third Street 
Tillamook, OR 97141 

Douglas Goodwin 
Dean, Academic Partnerships 
(503) 842-8222 x1050 
douglasgoodwin@tillamookbaycc.edu 

TREASURE VALLEY CC 
650 College Blvd 
Ontario OR 97914-3423 

Jann Bell 
ABS Program Director 
(503) 881-5865 
jbell@tvcc.cc 

UMPQUA CC 
PO Box 967 
1140 Umpqua College Rd. 
Roseburg OR 97470 
541/440-4603 

Tom Tylee 
ABS Program Director 
(541) 440-4715 
tom.tylee@umpqua.edu 

DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS (DOC) 
Education & Training 
OSCI – Res. 1 
3405 Deer Park Dr. SE 
Salem OR 97310 

Janet Norton 
Administrator 
(541) 881-4739 
janet.norton@.doc.state.or.us 
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